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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Assembly District 62

 8,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,377 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,377 

 6,864 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (SOUTH SHORE FIRST)

 1 AKARON ROSSKAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA D'AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY GUARTAFIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHUM FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 AVRAHUM FIENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN D. CORTIJO (WRITE-IN)

 7 BRYAN ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANGELOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 6 CLIFFORD HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE MAHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEDDY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 9 DEE G. VANDERBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DICKEY PREIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDISON SKERIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD IANNACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DORNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOLAZZO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Assembly District 62

 1 JONATHAN HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN DEFOREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BANAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CARMINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA M. BARBACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CONNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SANSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARYANN LAURIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DECICCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRUSSKN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL R. WEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. D. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WARN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MANGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL GIAMBNOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE MUSUMECL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RALKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMAN BLAKAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KENT (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GIARRATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PEDRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SHALOM ROSSCAMM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,011 

Unrecorded  2,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Assembly District 63

 1,624 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 75 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,705 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,705 

 971 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (SOUTH SHORE FIRST)

 4 AMIR FADL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARIO CRESCENCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM SHEIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NOIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  993 

Unrecorded  712 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Assembly District 64

 1,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,920 

 1,276 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (SOUTH SHORE FIRST)

 1 ARJUR KRUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRYAN ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN STAEHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED N. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LABARBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELE LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POBEQIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MCPANTLIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,305 

Unrecorded  615 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 12,399 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 563 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 39 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,002 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,002 

 9,111 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (SOUTH SHORE FIRST)

 1 AKARON ROSSKAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA D'AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 AMIR FADL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY GUARTAFIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJUR KRUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHUM FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 AVRAHUM FIENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN D. CORTIJO (WRITE-IN)

 13 BRYAN ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANGELOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 6 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 7 CLIFFORD HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE MAHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN STAEHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEDDY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 9 DEE G. VANDERBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DICKEY PREIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDISON SKERIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED N. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 1 GEORGE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD IANNACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARIO CRESCENCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LABARBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DORNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN DEFOREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BANAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CARMINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA M. BARBACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CONNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SANSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELE LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARYANN LAURIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DECICCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRUSSKN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POBEQIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM SHEIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL R. WEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. D. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TRACY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:20:06AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 1 ROBERT DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NOIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WARN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MANGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL GIAMBNOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE MUSUMECL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RALKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMAN BLAKAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MCPANTLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KENT (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GIARRATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PEDRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SHALOM ROSSCAMM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,309 

Unrecorded  3,693 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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